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STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH is certified in accordance with the highest standards:
- EN ISO 13485:2016 + AC:2018 + A11:2021 - ISO 13485:2016
- EU 2017/745 (MDR)
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex II excluding Section 4
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex V excluding Section 3
- FDA

These standards create an essential base for our company and our partners. They also
symbolize the commitment and strive to keep up the quality of our products.

ABOUT US

SINCE 20 YEARS

EXPORT IN 
+70 COUNTRIES	

LOCATED IN THE 
WORLD CENTER
FOR MEDICAL 
TECHNOLOGY

+ 10.000
PRODUCTS

CERTIFICATED

24H/SERVICE
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PRODUCT RANGE

ARTHROSCOPY
CARDIAC MIS
CONTAINER-SYSTEMS
GASTROENTEROLOGY
GYNAECOLOGY
HF-SURGERY
LAMINECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY
MICRO MOTOR SYSTEMS
PROCTOSCOPY
SPINE-SURGERY
TITANIUM PLATING SYSTEM
UNITS
UROLOGY

The current product range of STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH includes more 
than 10.000 different items.
We cover the following areas in surgery with high quality products:
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1. HYSTEROSCOPY

1. HYSTEROSCOPY 4.0MM

1.1 |  CYSTOSCOPES 4.0MM

1.2 |  DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

1.3 |  OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
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1. HYSTEROSCOPY

3 OBTURATORS

COMPLETE DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPE

1 CYSTOSCOPES

2 SHEATHS

4.0mm
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HYSTEROSCOPY | Ø Ø 4.0MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

1.1 | HYSTEROSCOPY
Ø 4.0MM Ø 4.0MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLECYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working length

0°

DiameterEndoscope

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm AA-002-001

HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm AA-002-011

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-003Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm

30°
AA-002-013302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-002Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm

12°
HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm 302mm AA-002-012

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-014HD Cystoscope autoclavable 302mm

70°

Ø 4.0mm

4.0mm

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.2 | DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-003-001 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 4.0mm, 0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.1mm

Diameter

277mm

WL

AN-003-002 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 4.0mm, 30° endoscopeØ 5.1mm 277mm

AN-003-003 Obturator for diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 4.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

4.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.2 | CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-003-104 Obturator for Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 4.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-003-103 Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 4.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 6.5mm

Diameter

246mm

WL

AN-003-101
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 4.0mm/0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.4mm

Diameter

261mm

WL

AN-003-102
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 4.0mm/30° endoscopeØ 5.4mm 261mm

4.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.3 | CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHSSHEATHS

CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-003-201
Standard OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 0°/12° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter WL

193mm

AN-003-202 Standard OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instrumentsØ 8.0mm 193mm

4.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.3 | CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS & OBTURATORSHEATHS & OBTURATOR

CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-003-302 Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 12°/30 endoscope
and 7 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

AN-003-301 Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 12°/30 endoscope
and 7 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

AN-003-303

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

Obturator for Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath

4.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.3 | CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHSSHEATHS

CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-005-302 Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 6.5mm

Diameter WL

192mm

AN-005-304 Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instrumentsØ 7.0mm 192mm

4.0mm

AN-005-301

Ordering no.

Ø 6.5mm

Diameter

AN-005-303 Ø 7.0mm

Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

DescriptionWL

192mm

Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments192mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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1.3 | CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-004-401 Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 7 Fr. flexible and
semi-rigid 12°/30° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

AN-004-402 Working Element with Albarran Deflector

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

AN-004-403

Ordering no. Description

Ø 8.0mm

Diameter

180mm

WL

Obturator for Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 4.0mm endoscope

4.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2. SLIM HYSTEROSCOPY

2. SLIM HYSTEROSCOPY 2.9MM

2.1 |  CYSTOSCOPES 2.9MM

2.2 |  DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

2.3 |  OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY	

2.4 |  HIGH-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


2. SLIM HYSTEROSCOPY 2.9MM

2.9mm

2 SHEATHS

1 CYSTOSCOPES

3 OBTURATORS
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SLIM HYSTEROSCOPY | Ø Ø 2.9MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

2.1 | SLIM HYSTEROSCOPY
Ø 2.9MM Ø 2.9MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLECYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-014HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø2.9mm 302mm

12°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working length

0°

DiameterEndoscope

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm 302mm AA-003-001

HD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm 302mm AA-003-011

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm 302mm

30°
AA-003-012302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

2.9mm

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.2 | SLIM DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

SLIM DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-002-001 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 2.9mm, 0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 4.0mm

Diameter

277mm

WL

AN-002-002 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 2.9mm, 30° endoscopeØ 4.0mm 277mm

AN-002-003 Obturator for diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for 2.9mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.2 | SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-002-103 Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 2.9mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5mm

Diameter

246mm

WL

White

Colour

AN-002-104 Obturator for Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 2.9mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

AN-002-101 Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 2.9mm/0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

AN-002-102 Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 2.9mm/30° endoscopeØ 3.7mm 261mm

Diameter WL

White

Colour

Ø 3.7mm 261mm

White

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.3 | SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS

SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-002-201
Standard OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
0°/12° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 6.0mm

Diameter WL

193mm

AN-002-202 Standard OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instrumentsØ 6.0mm 193mm

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.3 | SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-002-302
Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments, white

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

192mm

AN-002-308
Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 9 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments, yellowØ 6.3mm 192mm

AN-002-301 Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments, white

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

192mm

AN-002-307 Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 9 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments, yellowØ 6.3mm 192mm

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.3 | SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS

SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-002-312
Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

216mm

AN-002-313
Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

216mm

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.3 | SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHS

SLIM CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-002-315
Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

216mm

AN-002-314
Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 30° endoscope and 7 Fr. flexible/semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.0mm

Diameter WL

216mm

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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2.4 | SLIM HIGH-FLOW CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

SLIM HIGH-FLOW CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

AN-002-311
High-Flow Continous-Flow Operating hysteroscope sheath, for 5 Fr. flexible and 
semi-rigid instruments for use with 2.9mm endoscope (12°/30°),
single sheath system with stopcock

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.5mm

Diameter

AN-002-310
High-Flow Continous-Flow Operating hysteroscope sheath for 5 Fr. flexible and
semi-rigid instruments for use with 2.9mm endoscope (12°/30°),
single sheath system

Ordering no. Description

Ø 5.5mm

Diameter

2.9mm

Shape of sheath

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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3. MINI HYSTEROSCOPY

3. MINI HYSTEROSCOPY 2.0MM

3.1 |  CYSTOSCOPES 2.0MM
	

3.2 |  DIAGNOSTIC SHEATHS & OBTURATORS
	

3.3 |  OPERATING SHEATHS & OBTURATORS

	
3.4 |	 HIGH-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


3. MINI HYSTEROSCOPY 2.0MM

2.0mm

2 SHEATHS

1 CYSTOSCOPES

3 OBTURATORS
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MINI HYSTEROSCOPY | Ø Ø 2.0MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

3.1 | MINI HYSTEROSCOPY
Ø 2.0MM Ø 2.0MM CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLECYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working length

0°

DiameterEndoscope

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.0mm 260mm AA-004-001

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-004-002Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.0mm 260mm

30°

2.0mm

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-004-003Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.0mm 260mm

12°

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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3.2 | MINI DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

MINI DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

SHEATHS & OBTURATORSHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-001-001 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 2.0mm, 0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 2.5mm

Diameter

277mm

WL

AN-001-002 Diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for Ø 2.0mm, 30° endoscopeØ 2.5mm 277mm

AN-001-003 Obturator for diagnostic hysteroscope sheath for 2.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

2.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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3.2 | MINI CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY

MINI CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-001-104 Obturator for Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 2.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

SHEATHS & OBTURATORSHEATHS & OBTURATOR

AN-001-103 Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for Ø 2.0mm endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 3.4mm

Diameter

204mm

WL

Red

Colour

AN-001-101
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for
Ø 2.0mm, 0° endoscope

Ordering no. Description

Ø 2.6mm

Diameter

219mm

WL

AN-001-102 Ø 2.6mm 219mm

Red

Colour

Red
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for
Ø 2.0mm, 30° endoscope

2.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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3.3 | MINI CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY
SHEATHSSHEATHS

MINI CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY | SHEATHS

AN-001-302
Outer-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath for 2.0mm/30° endoscope 
and 5 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 4.3mm

Diameter WL

181mm

AN-001-301 Inner-OP-Continous-Flow hysteroscope sheath
for 2.0mm/30° endoscope and 5 Fr. flexible and semi-rigid instruments

Ordering no. Description

Ø 4.3mm

Diameter WL

181mm

2.0mm

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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3.4 | HIGH-FLOW CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

 HIGH-FLOW CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING SHEATHS

AN-001-311
High-Flow Continous-Flow Operating hysteroscope sheath, for 5 Fr. flexible and  
semi-rigid instruments for use with 2.0mm endoscope (12°/30°), 
single sheath system with stopcock

Ordering no. Description

Ø 4.3mm

Diameter

AN-001-310
High-Flow Continous-Flow Operating hysteroscope sheath for 5 Fr. flexible and 
semi-rigid instruments for use with 2.0mm endoscope (12°/30°),
single sheath system

Ordering no. Description

Ø 4.3mm

Diameter

2.0mm

Shape of sheath

Shape of sheath

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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4. INSTRUMENTS & ACCESSORIES

4. INSTRUMENTS & ACCESSORIES

4.1 |  FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS

4.2 |  ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES

4.3 |  ACCESSORIES & HYSTEROSCOPY INSTRUMENTS	

https://www.stema-medizintechnik.de/de/home


4. INSTRUMENTS & ACCESSORIES

1 INSTRUMENTS

2

INTRAUTERINE PROBE3

RETRACTORS4

ELECTRODES
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FORCEPS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
FORCEPS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

Working length
40cm

Description FrenchDiameter Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Biopsy forceps oval,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval, 
serrated,
double action

Biopsy forceps oval,
serrated,
teeth interlock,
double action

Grasping forceps,
double action

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-001

AC-006-002

AC-006-005
AC-006-004

AC-006-201

AC-006-202

AC-006-205
AC-006-204

AC-006-001-R

AC-006-002-R

AC-006-005-R
AC-006-004-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-006-003 AC-006-203 AC-006-003-R4 Fr.

WL

3 Fr.Ø 1.0mm AC-001-001 AC-001-201 AC-001-001-R40cm

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-001-002 AC-001-202 AC-001-002-R40cm
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-001-003 AC-001-203 AC-001-003-R40cm
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-001-004 AC-001-204 AC-001-004-R40cm
9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-001-005 AC-001-205 AC-001-005-R40cm
3 Fr.Ø 1.0mm AC-002-001 AC-002-201 AC-002-001-R40cm
5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-002-002 AC-002-202 AC-002-002-R40cm
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-002-003 AC-002-203 AC-002-003-R40cm
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-002-004 AC-002-204 AC-002-004-R40cm
9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-002-005 AC-002-205 AC-002-005-R40cm

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-015-002 AC-015-202 AC-015-002-R40cm
6 Fr.Ø 2.1mm AC-015-203 AC-015-003-R40cm
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-015-004 AC-015-204 AC-015-004-R40cm

4 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-017-001 AC-017-201 AC-017-001-R40cm
7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-017-004 AC-017-204 AC-017-004-R40cm

40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm

Ø 1.2mm AC-001-008 AC-001-208 AC-001-008-R40cm 4 Fr.

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE35

FORCEPS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
FORCEPS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

Working length
40cm

Description FrenchDiameter Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Grasping forceps 
teeth interlock,
double action

WL

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

AC-020-002

AC-020-004

AC-020-202

AC-020-204

AC-020-002-R

AC-020-004-R

40cm

40cm

Grasping forceps 
rat tooth,
double action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-019-001

AC-019-002

AC-019-201

AC-019-202

AC-019-001-R

AC-019-002-R

40cm

40cm

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-007-001

AC-007-002

AC-007-201

AC-007-202

AC-007-001-R

AC-007-002-R

40cm

40cm

4 Fr.
5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm
Ø 1.6mm

AC-009-001
AC-009-002

AC-009-201
AC-009-202

AC-009-001-R
AC-009-002-R

40cm
40cm

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-009-004 AC-009-204 AC-009-004-R40cm

Grasping forceps for 
big stones,
double action

3 Fr.
5 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm
Ø 1.6mm

AC-012-001
AC-012-002

40cm
40cm

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-012-00440cm
3-Prongs retriever

Grasping forceps, DJ, 
double action

7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 3.0mm

AC-008-004
AC-008-005

AC-008-204
AC-008-205

AC-008-004-R
AC-008-005-R

Grasping forceps teeth
double action

4 Fr.
5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm
Ø 1.6mm

AC-016-001
AC-016-002

AC-016-201
AC-016-202

AC-016-001-R
AC-016-002-R

40cm
40cm

40cm
40cm
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SCISSORS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
SCISSORS FLEXIBLE | SEMI-RIGID | RIGID

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
6 Fr.
7 Fr.

Description FrenchDiameter Flexible RigidSemi-rigid

Scissor,
single action

9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm
Ø 2.1mm

Ø 3.0mm

AC-003-000

AC-003-002

AC-003-004
AC-003-003

AC-003-005

AC-003-200

AC-003-202

AC-003-204
AC-003-203

AC-003-205

AC-003-000-R

AC-003-002-R

AC-003-004-R
AC-003-003-R

AC-003-005-R

Ø 1.2mm AC-003-001 AC-003-201 AC-003-001-R4 Fr.

Scissor,
serrated flexible, 
double action

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-005-004 AC-005-204 AC-005-004-R40cm

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

AC-018-201

AC-018-202

AC-018-001-R

AC-018-002-R

40cm

40cm

5 Fr.

7 Fr.

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 2.3mm

AC-003-302

AC-003-304

40cm

40cm

7 Fr.

9 Fr.

Ø 2.3mm

Ø 3.0mm

AC-004-004

AC-004-005

AC-004-204

AC-004-205

AC-004-004-R

AC-004-005-R

40cm

40cm

Uretero
slitting scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm

WL

Working length
40cm
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INSTRUMENTS | SEMI-RIGID

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENTS SEMI-RIGID

340mm

410mm

Description Diameter Order No.

Grasping forceps alligator jaw, double action

Biopsy forceps oval, double action

Scissors, single action

Scissors pointed, single action

Ø 1.6mm AC-001-502
Ø 2.3mm AC-001-504

WL

Biopsy forceps oval, serrated, double action

Biopsy forceps oval, serrated, single action

Biopsy punch forceps, single action

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-001-512
AC-001-514

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-002-502

Ø 1.6mm AC-002-512

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-010-502
Ø 2.3mm AC-010-504

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-010-512
AC-010-514

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-014-502
Ø 2.3mm AC-014-504

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-014-512
AC-014-514

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-006-502
Ø 2.3mm AC-006-504

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-512
AC-006-514

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-003-502
Ø 2.3mm AC-003-504

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-003-512
AC-003-514

340mm

410mm

Ø 1.6mm AC-003-602
Ø 2.3mm AC-003-604

Ø 1.6mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-003-612
AC-003-614

Working length
34cm/41cm
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INSTRUMENTS | SEMI-RIGID |  DETACHABLE

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENTS SEMI-RIGID | DETACHABLE

AC-100-001 HANDLE FOR DETACHABLE INSTRUMENTS

Ordering no. Description

-T

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Description FrenchDiameter Complete Insert

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-006-201-T

AC-006-202-T

AC-006-205-T
AC-006-204-T

AC-006-201-OT

AC-006-202-OT

AC-006-205-OT
AC-006-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-006-203-T AC-006-203-OT4 Fr.

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-007-201-T

AC-007-202-T

5 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-009-201-T AC-009-201-OT

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-001-201-T

AC-001-202-T

AC-001-204-T
AC-001-203-T

AC-001-201-OT

AC-001-202-OT

AC-001-204-OT
AC-001-203-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-001-206-T AC-001-206-OT4 Fr.

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-007-201-OT

AC-007-202-OT

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action 5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-009-202-OT

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-003-200-T

AC-003-202-T

AC-003-205-T
AC-003-204-T

AC-003-200-OT

AC-003-202-OT

AC-003-205-OT
AC-003-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-003-201-T AC-003-201-OT4 Fr.

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-003-612-T AC-003-612-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-003-614-T AC-003-614-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-004-204-T AC-004-204-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-004-205-T AC-004-205-OT

Working length
40cm
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INSTRUMENTS | SEMI-RIGID | DETACHABLE 

4.1 | FORCEPS, SCISSORS, INSTRUMENTS
INSTRUMENTS RIGID | DETACHABLE

Description FrenchDiameter Complete Insert

-T

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-106-201-T

AC-106-202-T

AC-106-205-T
AC-106-204-T

AC-106-201-OT

AC-106-202-OT

AC-106-205-OT
AC-106-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-106-203-T AC-106-203-OT4 Fr.

Biopsy forceps oval, 
double action

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

Ø 1.2mm

Ø 1.6mm

AC-107-201-T

AC-107-202-T

5 Fr.Ø 1.2mm AC-109-201-T AC-109-201-OT

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-101-201-T

AC-101-202-T

AC-101-204-T
AC-101-203-T

AC-101-201-OT

AC-101-202-OT

AC-101-204-OT
AC-101-203-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-101-206-T AC-101-206-OT4 Fr.

Grasping forceps,
alligator jaw, 
double action

Grasping forceps 
for stone street,
double action

AC-107-201-OT

AC-107-202-OT

Grasping forceps 
for big stones,
double action

Scissors,
single action

Scissors pointed,
single action

Hook scissors,
single action

3 Fr.

5 Fr.
7 Fr.
9 Fr.

Ø 1.0mm

Ø 1.6mm

Ø 3.0mm
Ø 2.3mm

AC-103-200-T

AC-103-202-T

AC-103-205-T
AC-103-204-T

AC-103-200-OT

AC-103-202-OT

AC-103-205-OT
AC-103-204-OT

Ø 1.2mm AC-103-201-T AC-103-201-OT4 Fr.

5 Fr.Ø 1.6mm AC-103-612-T AC-103-612-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-103-614-T AC-103-614-OT

7 Fr.Ø 2.3mm AC-104-204-T AC-104-204-OT

9 Fr.Ø 3.0mm AC-104-205-T AC-104-205-OT

AC-100-001 HANDLE FOR DETACHABLE INSTRUMENTS

Ordering no. Description

Working length
40cm
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ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR ELECTRODES

4.2 | ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES
MONOPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES

 

Loop electrode flexible, monopolar

Needle electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Description French Length

Button electrode flexible, monopolar

Ordering no.Length

AD-003-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-003-013650mm

AD-003-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-003-015650mm

AD-003-0079 Fr. 530mm AD-003-017650mm

AD-003-00810 Fr. 530mm AD-003-018650mm

AD-002-0013 Fr. 530mm AD-002-011

AD-002-0024 Fr. 530mm AD-002-012

AD-002-0035 Fr. 530mm AD-002-013

AD-002-0057 Fr. 530mm AD-002-015

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

650mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

530mm

3 Fr.

4 Fr.

5 Fr.

6 Fr.

7 Fr.

8 Fr.

9 Fr.

10 Fr.

AD-001-001

AD-001-002

AD-001-003

AD-001-004

AD-001-005

AD-001-006

AD-001-007

AD-001-008

AD-001-011

AD-001-012

AD-001-013

AD-001-014

AD-001-015

AD-001-016

AD-001-017

AD-001-018
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ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

4.2 | ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES
CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE 2mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-001 3m

AD-010-006 5m

Ø 4mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

Diameter

Ø 4mm

AD-010-002 3m

AD-010-007 5m

Ø 5mm

Ø 5mm

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
Erbe, ACC/ICC, Storz

AD-010-003 3m Ø 8mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STEMA HF-U Series, Valleylab/ConmedAD-010-008 Ø 8mm5m

AD-010-024 Ø 2mm4.5m HF Monopolar connecting cable male for
STEMA MASTER

Unit Side

AD-010-004

AD-010-005

Ø 4mm HF Monopolar connecting cable
for units with 4mm banana plug
Not available in the EUØ 4mm

Ordering no. DescriptionLength DiameterUnit Side

5m

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE43

ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

4.2 | ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES
CONNECTING CABLES | MONOPOLAR

RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS:

CI-001-030 STEMA HF-U PRO TOUCH

•	 For all monopolar & bipolar 
techniques

•	 with 7“ touch screen display
•	 provided to perform the most 

advanced electrosurgery
•	 ADC / APC System 

CI-001-040 DOUBLE PEDAL FOOTSWITCH

AD-010-025

AD-010-026

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

4.5m

4.5m

90° angled
connector

HF Monopolar connecting cable for
STORZ resectoscope

Diameter

Ø 3mm HF Monopolar connecting cable for
OLYMPUS resectoscope

Instrument Side

CONNECTION UNIT SIDE

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE44

ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR ELECTRODES

4.2 | ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES
BIPOLAR FLEXIBLE ELECTRODES

Button electrode flexible, bipolar, flat plug AD-004-0015 Fr. 360mm

Needle electrode angled, flexible,
bipolar, flat plug

Ordering no.Description French Length

Needle electrode 90° angled, flexible, 
bipolar, flat plug

AD-004-002

AD-004-003

AD-004-004

5 Fr. 360mm

5 Fr. 360mm

Needle electrode straight, flexible,
bipolar, flat plug 5 Fr. 360mm
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ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR

4.2 | ELECTRODES & CONNECTING CABLES
CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR

CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

Bipolar connecting cable, flat plug,
for Berchtold, Martin, Aesculap

EK-010-012
Bipolar connecting cable for, flat plug, Erbe

Bipolar connecting cable, flat plug,
for STEMA, Valleylab/Conmed, EMC

3m

Connection Unit Side

Bipolar connecting cable, flat plug, for units with 
4mm banana plug

EK-010-013 5m

EK-010-010 3m

EK-010-011 5m

EK-010-014 3m

EK-010-015 5m

EK-010-016 3m

EK-010-017 5m
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ACCESSORIES | COHEN INTRA UTERINE PROBE

4.3 | ACCESSORIES
COHEN INTRA UTERINE PROBE

Ordering no.

AM-001-001 COHEN intrauterine probe, complete with 2 portio adapters

Description

AM-001-002 COHEN intrauterine probe, only

AM-001-003 Portio adapter, small

AM-001-004 Portio adapter, large

Ordering no.

AM-004-001 Ø 5mm myoma drill, working length 330mm

Description

AM-004-002 Ø 5mm myoma drill, working length 420mm

AM-004-004 Ø 10mm myoma drill, working length 330mm

AM-004-006 Ø 10mm myoma drill, working length 420mm
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ACCESSORIES | UTERUS MANIPULATOR

4.3 | ACCESSORIES
UTERUS MANIPULATOR

Ordering no.

AM-002-001 Uterus manipulator complete incl. 6 adaptors

Description

AM-002-002 Uterus manipulator, only

Ordering no. Description

AM-002-003 Adaptor extra long, Ø 10 x 100mm

AM-002-004 Adaptor long, Ø 8 x 80mm

AM-002-005 Adaptor thin, long, Ø 3 x 55mm

AM-002-006

AM-002-007

AM-002-008

Adaptor thin, short, Ø 3 x 45mm

Adaptor with conus, long

Adaptor with conus, short
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ACCESSORIES | UTERUS MANIPULATOR

4.3 | ACCESSORIES
UTERUS MANIPULATOR

AM-002-010

Ordering no. Description

AM-002-011 AM-002-015 AM-002-016

AM-002-010 Uterus manipulator set consisting of:
Basic instrument, 1 valve, 3 sealing foams and 11 adaptors (20-120mm)

AM-002-011 Adapter set for AM-002-010 consisting of 11 adaptors (20-120mm)

AM-002-012 Ceramic cap small, Ø 24mm inner, Ø 32mm outer

AM-002-013 Ceramic cap medium, Ø 28mm inner, Ø 36mm outer

AM-002-014 Ceramic cap large, Ø 36mm inner, Ø 40mm outer

AM-002-015 Foam padded seal sterile, 3 pieces/box

AM-002-016 Valve tube with hand lever, Ø 16mm

AM-002-018 Basic instrument for uterus manipulator

AM-002-014-1 Teflon cap large, Ø 42mm inner, Ø 48mm outer
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ACCESSORIES | UTERUS MANIPULATOR | PALPATION PROBE

4.3 | ACCESSORIES
UTERUS MANIPULATOR | PALPATION PROBE

AM-002-010

Ordering no.

AM-002-020 Uterus manipulator complete

Description

AM-002-021 Handle rotatable

AM-002-022 Sheath with fixation nut

AM-002-023 Inner sheath

AM-002-024 Sliding and fixation sheath

AM-002-025 Tube 35mm

AM-002-026 Tube 40mm

AM-002-027 Tube 45mm

AM-002-028 Cervical tenaculum forceps

AM-002-029 Intrauterin adapter, 4 x 40mm

AM-002-030 Intrauterin adapter, 5 x 50mm

AM-002-031 Intrauterin adapter, 6 x 60mm

AM-002-032 Intrauterin adapter, 7 x 70mm

Ordering no.

AN-002-020 Palpation probe with scaling, semi-rigid, 5 Fr., WL 34cm

Description
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ACCESSORIES | TENACULUM FORCEPS

4.3 | ACCESSORIES
TENACULUM FORCEPS

Ordering no.

AJ-005-001 Barret, tenaculum forceps, 18cm

Description

AJ-005-002 Pozzi, tenaculum forceps, strong pattern, 25.5cm

AJ-005-002

AJ-005-001
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4.3 | ACCESSORIES

ACCESSOIRES | DILATATOR BOUGIES

Ordering no.
VAN BURENFrench

31 Fr.

33 Fr.

35 Fr.

37 Fr.

Ordering no.
DITTEL straight

VAN BUREN DITTEL,
STRAIGHT

34 Fr. AJ-003-045AJ-003-014

36 Fr. AJ-003-046AJ-003-015

38 Fr. AJ-003-016

DITTEL,
CURVED

Ordering no.
DITTEL curved

8 Fr. AJ-003-021AJ-003-001 AJ-003-050

10 Fr. AJ-003-023AJ-003-002 AJ-003-052

12 Fr. AJ-003-025AJ-003-003 AJ-003-054

14 Fr. AJ-003-027AJ-003-004 AJ-003-056

16 Fr. AJ-003-029AJ-003-005 AJ-003-058

18 Fr. AJ-003-031AJ-003-006 AJ-003-060

20 Fr. AJ-003-033AJ-003-007 AJ-003-062

22 Fr. AJ-003-035AJ-003-008 AJ-003-064

24 Fr. AJ-003-037AJ-003-009 AJ-003-066

26 Fr. AJ-003-039AJ-003-010 AJ-003-068

28 Fr. AJ-003-041AJ-003-011 AJ-003-070

30 Fr. AJ-003-043AJ-003-012 AJ-003-072

9 Fr. AJ-003-022 AJ-003-051

11 Fr. AJ-003-024 AJ-003-053

13 Fr. AJ-003-026 AJ-003-055

15 Fr. AJ-003-028 AJ-003-057

17 Fr. AJ-003-030 AJ-003-059

19 Fr. AJ-003-032 AJ-003-061

21 Fr. AJ-003-034 AJ-003-063

23 Fr. AJ-003-036 AJ-003-065

25 Fr. AJ-003-038 AJ-003-067

27 Fr. AJ-003-040 AJ-003-069

29 Fr. AJ-003-042 AJ-003-071

32 Fr. AJ-003-013 AJ-003-044 AJ-003-074

DILATATOR BOUGIES
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4.3 | ACCESSORIES

ACCESSOIRES | DILATATOR BOUGIES

DILATATOR BOUGIES

Ordering no.
GUYONFrench

8 Fr.

10 Fr.

12 Fr.

14 Fr.

16 Fr.

18 Fr.

20 Fr.

22 Fr.

24 Fr.

9 Fr.

11 Fr.

13 Fr.

15 Fr.

17 Fr.

19 Fr.

21 Fr.

23 Fr.

GUYON

Ordering no.
GUYON

AJ-003-170

AJ-003-172

AJ-003-174

AJ-003-176

AJ-003-178

AJ-003-180

AJ-003-182

AJ-003-184

AJ-003-186

AJ-003-188

AJ-003-190

AJ-003-192

AJ-003-196

AJ-003-171

AJ-003-173

AJ-003-175

AJ-003-177

AJ-003-179

AJ-003-181

AJ-003-183

AJ-003-185

AJ-003-187

AJ-003-189

AJ-003-191

AJ-003-194

AJ-003-198

AJ-003-195

AJ-003-193

AJ-003-197

AJ-003-200
AJ-003-199

HEGAR

Ordering no.
HEGARFrench

3/4 Fr.
26 Fr.

28 Fr.

30 Fr.

32 Fr.

34 Fr.

36 Fr.

38 Fr.

25 Fr.

27 Fr.

29 Fr.

31 Fr.

33 Fr.

35 Fr.

37 Fr.

39 Fr.

50 Fr.
40 Fr.

AJ-003-201

AJ-003-203

AJ-003-202

French

5/6 Fr.
7/8 Fr.

9/10 Fr.
11/12 Fr.
13/14 Fr.
15/16 Fr.
17/18 Fr.

AJ-003-152

AJ-003-154

AJ-003-156

AJ-003-151

AJ-003-153

AJ-003-155

AJ-003-158
AJ-003-157
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4.3 | ACCESSORIES

ACCESSOIRES | METAL CATHETERS

METAL CATHETERS

Ordering no.French

6 Fr.

8 Fr.

10 Fr.

12 Fr.

14 Fr.

16 Fr.

18 Fr.

20 Fr.

22 Fr.

24 Fr.

7 Fr.

9 Fr.

11 Fr.

13 Fr.

15 Fr.

17 Fr.

19 Fr.

21 Fr.

23 Fr.

Ordering no.

AJ-003-100

AJ-003-102

AJ-003-104

AJ-003-106

AJ-003-108

AJ-003-110

AJ-003-112

AJ-003-114

AJ-003-116

AJ-003-118

AJ-003-081

AJ-003-082

AJ-003-084

AJ-003-086

AJ-003-088

AJ-003-090

AJ-003-092

AJ-003-094

AJ-003-096

AJ-003-098

FOR MEN FOR WOMEN COXETER 
PROSTATA

Ordering no.

AJ-003-120

AJ-003-121

AJ-003-122

AJ-003-123

AJ-003-124

AJ-003-125

AJ-003-126

AJ-003-127

AJ-003-128
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ACCESSORIES | UTERINE PROBES | BIOPSY CURETTES

4.3 | ACCESSORIES

UTERINE PROBES

AJ-006-001
AJ-006-002

AJ-006-003
AJ-006-004

Ordering no.

AJ-006-001 Sims uterine probe rigid, 32cm

Description

AJ-006-002 Sims uterine probe malleable, 32cm

AJ-006-003 Martin uterine probe rigid, 32cm

AJ-006-004 Martin uterine probe malleable, 32cm

BIOPSY CURETTES

Ordering no.

AJ-006-005 Novak endometrium biopsy curette, Ø 1mm, 23cm

Description

AJ-006-006 Novak endometrium biopsy curette, Ø 2mm, 23cm

AJ-006-007 Novak endometrium biopsy curette, Ø 3mm, 23cm

AJ-006-008 Novak endometrium biopsy curette, Ø 4mm, 23cm
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ACCESSORIES | UTERINE DILATATOR | SECRETION SPOON

4.3 | ACCESSORIES

HEGAR UTERINE DILATATOR

Ordering no.

AJ-003-078 Hegar uterine dilatation set (8 pieces), double ended, Ø 3/4mm - 7/18mm

Description

AJ-003-079 Hegar uterine dilatation set (13 pieces), double ended, Ø 1/2mm - 25/26mm

SECRETION SPOON

Ordering no.

AJ-006-012 Guttmann secretion spoon, 26.5cm

Description

RETRACTOR

AM-002-040

AM-002-041

Ordering no.

AM-002-040 LOWSLEY retractor, straight, Ø 21.5Fr., working length 280mm

Description

AM-002-041 LOWSLEY retractor, curved, Ø 21.5Fr., working length 280mm
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ACCESSORIES | STERILIZATION

4.3 | ACCESSORIES |  STERILIZATION

Ordering no. Description

Wire basket for 1 endoscope with lid

Dimension
(l x w x h)

FA-010-001 290 x 80 x 52mm

FA-010-002 460 x 80 x 52mm

Wire basket for 2 endoscopes with lid

FA-010-004 290 x 80 x 52mm

460 x 80 x 52mmFA-010-005

Ordering no. Description

FA-010-006 Wire basket for 1 endoscope and 1 cold light cable with lid

Dimension
(l x w x h)

670 x 80 x 52mm

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE57

ACCESSORIES | STERILIZATION

4.3 | STERILIZATION

Ordering no. Description

Endoscope container, lid and bottom perforated
(without filter)

Dimension
(l x w x h)

450 x 70 x 70mmFA-001-001-R Red

FA-001-001-G Green

Colour

FA-001-001 Silver

250 x 60 x 50mmFA-002-001-R Red

FA-002-001-G Green

FA-002-001 Silver

Endoscope container, lid and bottom perforated
(without filter)

Ordering no. Description

FA-001-000 Protection tube for endoscopes, plastic, 10 pcs, 19cm
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5. SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

5. SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

5.1 | 24/26 FRENCH

5.2 | 19/22 FRENCH (SLIM)

5.3 | 17.5 FRENCH (MINI)

5.4 | CONNECTING CABLES
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5. SALINE RESESCTOSCOPY

1 CYSTOSCOPES

2 WORKING ELEMENTS

3 SHEATHS &
OBTURATORS

4 ELECTRODES

COMPLETE RESECTOSCOPE

19/22 Fr.24/26 Fr.
28 Fr. 17.5 Fr.
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE | Ø 4.0MM| Ø 4.0MM

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-003

AA-002-013

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 4.0mm

Ø 4.0mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

30° AA-002-023Ø 4.0mm 302mmULTRA HD Cystoscope autoclavable

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-002-012Ø 4.0mm 302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable

12°

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS ROTATABLE

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.

CONTINOUS FLOW SHEATHS | ROTATABLE

Ordering no. Description French Colour code

AH-001-302 Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable 26 Fr. Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-312 Black

26 Fr.AH-001-304

26 Fr.AH-001-306

AH-001-303 26 Fr.

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Outer sheath with perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper/lower
perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with surrounding 
fenestrated perforation, rotatable

Outer sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

AH-001-305 26 Fr. YellowOuter sheath with upper fenestrated 
perforation, rotatable

Ordering no.

AH-001-301 Inner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description French

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-311 BlackInner sheath with ceramic isolation, rotatable
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-001-011 Standard Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-012 Black

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Standard Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

24/26 Fr.
28.5 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-015
Deflecting Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-016 Black
Deflecting Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-013
Viewing Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

French

24 Fr.

Ordering no.

AH-001-017
Viewing Obturator for resectoscope
sheaths with 5 Fr. Instrument channel

Description For outer sheath

26 Fr.

Colour code

Yellow

28.5 Fr.AH-001-018 Black
Viewing Obturator for resectoscope 
sheaths with 5 Fr. Instrument channel

French

24 Fr.

27 Fr.
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no.

AG-001-011 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 24 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Description

AG-001-012

Ordering no. Description

SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 24 Fr. , active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

 SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE 

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-030 24 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled, strong cut

AE-001-031 Cutting loop electrode 30° angled24 Fr.

AE-001-033 Cutting loop electrode 90 ° angled24 Fr.

AE-001-036 24 Fr. Cutting loop electrode straight

AE-001-038 24 Fr. 

AE-001-037 Vaporisation rollerball electrode Ø 3mm24 Fr.

Vaporisation rollerball electrode Ø 5mmAE-001-043 24 Fr.

AE-001-032 Knife electrode24 Fr.

AE-001-041 Band electrode, 30° angled24 Fr. 

AE-001-048 Cutting loop electrode 90 ° angled, for 0° Scope24 Fr.

Vaporisation spike rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

AE-001-040

AE-001-042

24 Fr.

24 Fr. 

Roller electrode smooth Ø 3mm

Roller electrode smooth Ø 5mm

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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5.1 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-001-039 24 Fr. Conical electrode

AE-001-044 Conical electrode „Mushroom“24 Fr.

AE-001-045 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, convex24 Fr.

AE-001-046 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, concav24 Fr.

AE-001-047 Conical electrode „Mushroom“, grooved24 Fr.

AE-002-031 Cutting loop electrode, 30° angled27 Fr.

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

24/26 Fr.
28 Fr.
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5.2 | SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable30°

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-004

AA-003-014

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable12°

CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE CYSTOSCOPES AUTOCLAVABLE | Ø 2.9MM| Ø 2.9MM

19/22 Fr.
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5.2 | SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

SHEATHSSHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-302 Outer sheath 22 Fr. with perforation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-301 Inner sheath 22 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

19/22 Fr.
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5.2 | SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
OBTURATORS

SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-011 Standardobturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-013 Viewing Obturator for resectosope sheaths 19 Fr.

Description

19/22 Fr.
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5.2 | SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTS

SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no. Description

Ordering no. Description

AG-002-011 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 19 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

AG-002-012 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 19 Fr., active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

19/22 Fr.

http://stema-medizintechnik.de


WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE70

5.2 | SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR SALINE RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE SLIM RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES SALINE

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-003-031 19 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-003-032 Cutting loop electrode 90° angled19 Fr.

AE-003-033 Cutting loop electrode straight19 Fr.

AE-003-034 19 Fr.

Roller electrode Ø 3mm

AE-003-036 19 Fr. 

Rollerball electrode Ø 3mm

Knife electrode

AE-003-040 19 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

19/22 Fr.
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5.3 | SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY
CYSTOSCOPES

SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | CYSTOSCOPES

17.5 Fr.

Ordering no.Viewing angle Working lengthDiameterEndoscope

AA-003-002

AA-003-012

Cystoscope autoclavable Ø 2.9mm

Ø 2.9mm

302mm

302mmHD Cystoscope autoclavable30°
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5.3 | SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY
WORKING ELEMENTES

SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | WORKING ELEMENTS

Ordering no. Description

AG-002-013
SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 18.5 Fr., active cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Ordering no.

AG-002-015 SALINE working element used for resectoscopes, 18.5 Fr., passive cutting, handle closed,
cutting spring assistance

Description

17.5 Fr.
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5.3 | SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY
SHEATHS

SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | SHEATHS

Ordering no.

AH-002-213 Outer sheath 18.5 Fr. with perforation

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-211 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-216 Inner sheath 17.5 Fr. without ceramic isolation, with laser channel up to 5 Fr., for use with AH-001-213

Description

17.5 Fr.
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5.3 | SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY
OBTURATORS

SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | OBTURATORS

Ordering no.

AH-002-015 Standardobturator 17.5 Fr.

Description

Ordering no.

AH-002-016 Viewing Obturator 17.5 Fr. with 5 fr. instrument channel

Description

17.5 Fr.
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5.3 | SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY
ELECTRODES FOR BIPOLAR RESECTOSCOPY

SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY | ELECTRODES

Ordering no. DescriptionFrench

AE-003-041 17.5 Fr. Cutting loop electrode 30° angled

AE-003-043 Cutting loop electrode straight

AE-003-044 Rollerball electrode Ø 2mm

AE-003-045 Roller electrode Ø 2mm

17.5 Fr.

17.5 Fr.

17.5 Fr.

AE-003-046 Knife electrode17.5 Fr.

Ordering no. Description

AJ-010-006
Protection sleeve made of steel for sterilization and storage of eletcrodes 
and cold knives

17.5 Fr.
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SALINE RESECTOSCOPY | CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR

5.4 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY
CONNECTING CABLES | BIPOLAR

CONNECTION INSTRUMENT SIDE

Ordering no. DescriptionLength

AD-010-011 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable
for Martin Maxium

AD-010-012 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for Erbe Vio

AD-010-013 Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for
Valleylab, Lamidey, EMC4.5m

4.5m

4.5m

Connection Unit Side

AD-010-015 4.5m Bipolar resectoscope connecting cable for Erbe Vio 3
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6. HYSTEROSCOPY SETS

6. HYSTEROSCOPY SETS

6.1 | DIAGNOSTIC HYSTEROSCOPY SET

6.2 | OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY SET

6.3 | OUT-PATIENT ATRAUMATIC OP-HYSTEROSCOPY SET

6.4 | SALINE RESECTOSCOPY SET
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6.1 CONTINOUS-FLOW DIAGNOSTIC
       HYSTEROSCOPY SET

2

3

4

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable,  
302mm working length

1

2

4

3

1

HYSTEROSCOPY INNER SHEATH
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 4mm / 30° scope, Ø 5.4mm

HYSTEROSCOPY OUTER SHEATH
Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 4mm scopes, Ø 6.5mm

AA-002-013

AN-003-102

AN-003-103

OBTURATOR
Used for Diagnostic-Continous-Flow
hysteroscope sheaths for 4mm scopes

AN-003-104
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6.2 CONTINOUS-FLOW OPERATING
       HYSTEROSCOPY SET

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 4.0mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable,  
302mm working length

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

BIOPSY FORCEPS
oval, flexible, double action,
Ø 2.3mm, WL 40cm

7 BUTTON ELECTRODE FLEXIBLE
7Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

8 NEEDLE ELECTRODE FLEXIBLE
7Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

AA-002-013

AN-003-302

AN-003-301

AC-001-004

AC-003-004

AC-006-004

AD-001-005

AD-002-005

HYSTEROSCOPY OUTER SHEATH
Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 4mm / 30° scope, Ø 6.5mm

HYSTEROSCOPY INNER SHEATH
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 4mm scopes, Ø 5.4mm

SCISSOR FLEXIBLE
single action, Ø 2.3mm, WL 40cm

GRASPING FORCEPS
alligator jaw flexible, double action, Ø 2.3mm, 
WL 40cm
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6.3 OUT-PATIENT ATRAUMATIC
       OPERATING HYSTEROSCOPY SET

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HD HYSTEROSCOPE
Ø 2.9mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable,  
302mm working length

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

BIOPSY FORCEPS
oval, flexible, double action,
Ø 1.6mm, WL 40cm

7 BUTTON ELECTRODE FLEXIBLE
5Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

8 NEEDLE ELECTRODE FLEXIBLE
5Fr., monopolar, length 530mm

AA-003-012

AN-002-302

AN-002-301

AC-001-002

AC-003-002

AC-006-002

AD-001-003

AD-002-003

HYSTEROSCOPY OUTER SHEATH
Outer-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 2.9mm / 30° scope, Ø 6.0mm

HYSTEROSCOPY INNER SHEATH
Inner-Diagnostic-Continous-Flow sheath
for 2.9mm scopes, Ø 5.3mm

SCISSOR FLEXIBLE
single action, Ø 1.6mm, WL 40cm

GRASPING FORCEPS
alligator jaw flexible, double action, Ø 1.6mm, 
WL 40cm
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6.4 SALINE MINI RESECTOSCOPY SET

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

HD CYSTOSCOPE
Ø 2.9mm, 30° viewing angle, autoclavable, 
WL 302mm

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

WORKING ELEMENT
for resectoscopes, 18.5 FR., passive cutting,
handle closed, cutting spring assistance

OUTER SHEATH
18.5 Fr. with perforation

INNER SHEATH
17.5 Fr. with ceramic isolation, rotatable

STANDARD OBTURATOR
17.5 Fr.

CUTTING LOOP ELECTRODE
30° angled, 17.5 Fr.

7 ROLLERBALL ELECTRODE 3 MM
17.5 Fr.

8 KNIFE ELECTRODE
17.5 Fr.

AA-003-012

AG-002-015

AH-002-213

AH-002-211

AH-002-015

AE-003-041

AE-003-044

AE-003-046
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IN OUR PRODUCTS?

WE WILL GLADLY 
SUBMIT YOU 

AN OFFER.
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OFFER FORM

Client No.:

Company Name: 
(if available)

Order No. Product Quantity

83 WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

Do you have a question about our products?
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AA-002-001	   	 8
AA-002-002	   	 8
AA-002-003	   	 8, 59
AA-002-011	   	 8
AA-002-012	   	 8, 59
AA-002-013	   	 8, 59
AA-002-013	   	 77, 78
AA-002-014	   	 8
AA-002-023	   	 59
AA-003-001	   	 17
AA-003-002	   	 17, 65, 70
AA-003-004	   	 65
AA-003-011	   	 17
AA-003-012	   	 17, 65, 70
AA-003-012	   	 79, 80
AA-003-014	   	 17, 65
AA-004-001	   	 26
AA-004-002	   	 26
AA-004-003	   	 26
AC-001-001	   	 33
AC-001-001-R	   	 33
AC-001-002	   	 33, 79
AC-001-002-R	   	 33
AC-001-003	   	 33
AC-001-003-R	   	 33
AC-001-004	   	 33, 78
AC-001-004-R	   	 33
AC-001-005	   	 33
AC-001-005-R	   	 33
AC-001-008	   	 33
AC-001-008-R	   	 33
AC-001-201	   	 33
AC-001-201-OT	   	 38
AC-001-201-T	   	 38
AC-001-202	   	 33
AC-001-202-OT	   	 38
AC-001-202-T	   	 38
AC-001-203	   	 33
AC-001-203-OT	   	 38
AC-001-203-T	   	 38
AC-001-204	   	 33
AC-001-204-OT	   	 38
AC-001-204-T	   	 38
AC-001-205	   	 33
AC-001-206-OT	   	 38
AC-001-206-T	   	 38
AC-001-208	   	 33
AC-001-502	   	 36
AC-001-504	   	 36
AC-001-512	   	 36
AC-001-514	   	 36
AC-002-001	   	 33
AC-002-001-R	   	 33
AC-002-002	   	 33
AC-002-002-R	   	 33
AC-002-003	   	 33
AC-002-003-R	   	 33

AC-002-004	   	 33
AC-002-004-R	   	 33
AC-002-005	   	 33
AC-002-005-R	   	 33
AC-002-201	   	 33
AC-002-202	   	 33
AC-002-203	   	 33
AC-002-204	   	 33
AC-002-205	   	 33
AC-002-502	   	 36
AC-002-512	   	 36
AC-003-000	   	 35
AC-003-000-R	   	 35
AC-003-001	   	 35
AC-003-001-R	   	 35
AC-003-002	   	 35, 79
AC-003-002-R	   	 35
AC-003-003	   	 35
AC-003-003-R	   	 35
AC-003-004	   	 35, 78
AC-003-004-R	   	 35
AC-003-005	   	 35
AC-003-005-R	   	 35
AC-003-200	   	 35
AC-003-200-OT	   	 38
AC-003-200-T	   	 38
AC-003-201	   	 35
AC-003-201-OT	   	 38
AC-003-201-T	   	 38
AC-003-202	   	 35
AC-003-202-OT	   	 38
AC-003-202-T	   	 38
AC-003-203	   	 35
AC-003-204	   	 35
AC-003-204-OT	   	 38
AC-003-204-T	   	 38
AC-003-205	   	 35
AC-003-205-OT	   	 38
AC-003-205-T	   	 38
AC-003-302	   	 35
AC-003-304	   	 35
AC-003-502	   	 36
AC-003-504	   	 36
AC-003-512	   	 36
AC-003-514	   	 36
AC-003-602	   	 36
AC-003-604	   	 36
AC-003-612	   	 36
AC-003-612-OT	   	 38
AC-003-612-T	   	 38
AC-003-614	   	 36
AC-003-614-OT	   	 38
AC-003-614-T	   	 38
AC-004-004	   	 35
AC-004-004-R	   	 35
AC-004-005	   	 35
AC-004-005-R	   	 35

AC-004-204	   	 35
AC-004-204-OT	   	 38
AC-004-204-T	   	 38
AC-004-205	   	 35
AC-004-205-OT	   	 38
AC-004-205-T	   	 38
AC-005-004	   	 35
AC-005-004-R	   	 35
AC-005-204	   	 35
AC-006-001	   	 33
AC-006-001-R	   	 33
AC-006-002	   	 33, 79
AC-006-002-R	   	 33
AC-006-003	   	 33
AC-006-003-R	   	 33
AC-006-004	   	 33, 78
AC-006-004-R	   	 33
AC-006-005	   	 33
AC-006-005-R	   	 33
AC-006-201	   	 33
AC-006-201-OT	   	 38
AC-006-201-T	   	 38
AC-006-202	   	 33
AC-006-202-OT	   	 38
AC-006-202-T	   	 38
AC-006-203	   	 33
AC-006-203-OT	   	 38
AC-006-203-T	   	 38
AC-006-204	   	 33
AC-006-204-OT	   	 38
AC-006-204-T	   	 38
AC-006-205	   	 33
AC-006-205-OT	   	 38
AC-006-205-T	   	 38
AC-006-502	   	 36
AC-006-504	   	 36
AC-006-512	   	 36
AC-006-514	   	 36
AC-007-001	   	 34
AC-007-001-R	   	 34
AC-007-002	   	 34
AC-007-002-R	   	 34
AC-007-201	   	 34
AC-007-201-OT	   	 38
AC-007-201-T	   	 38
AC-007-202	   	 34
AC-007-202-OT	   	 38
AC-007-202-T	   	 38
AC-008-004	   	 34
AC-008-004-R	   	 34
AC-008-005	   	 34
AC-008-005-R	   	 34
AC-008-204	   	 34
AC-008-205	   	 34
AC-009-001	   	 34
AC-009-001-R	   	 34
AC-009-002	   	 34



85 WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

7. INDEX
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AC-009-002-R	   	 34
AC-009-004	   	 34
AC-009-004-R	   	 34
AC-009-201	   	 34
AC-009-201-OT	   	 38
AC-009-201-T	   	 38
AC-009-202	   	 34
AC-009-202-OT	   	 38
AC-009-204	   	 34
AC-010-502	   	 36
AC-010-504	   	 36
AC-010-512	   	 36
AC-010-514	   	 36
AC-012-001	   	 34
AC-012-002	   	 34
AC-012-004	   	 34
AC-014-502	   	 36
AC-014-504	   	 36
AC-014-512	   	 36
AC-014-514	   	 36
AC-015-002	   	 33
AC-015-002-R	   	 33
AC-015-003-R	   	 33
AC-015-004	   	 33
AC-015-004-R	   	 33
AC-015-202	   	 33
AC-015-203	   	 33
AC-015-204	   	 33
AC-016-001	   	 34
AC-016-001-R	   	 34
AC-016-002	   	 34
AC-016-002-R	   	 34
AC-016-201	   	 34
AC-016-202	   	 34
AC-017-001	   	 33
AC-017-001-R	   	 33
AC-017-004	   	 33
AC-017-004-R	   	 33
AC-017-201	   	 33
AC-017-204	   	 33
AC-018-001-R	   	 35
AC-018-002-R	   	 35
AC-018-201	   	 35
AC-018-202	   	 35
AC-019-001	   	 34
AC-019-001-R	   	 34
AC-019-002	   	 34
AC-019-002-R	   	 34
AC-019-201	   	 34
AC-019-202	   	 34
AC-020-002	   	 34
AC-020-002-R	   	 34
AC-020-004	   	 34
AC-020-004-R	   	 34
AC-020-202	   	 34
AC-020-204	   	 34
AC-101-201-OT	   	 39

AC-101-201-T	   	 39
AC-101-202-OT	   	 39
AC-101-202-T	   	 39
AC-101-203-OT	   	 39
AC-101-203-T	   	 39
AC-101-204-OT	   	 39
AC-101-204-T	   	 39
AC-101-206-OT	   	 39
AC-101-206-T	   	 39
AC-103-200-OT	   	 39
AC-103-200-T	   	 39
AC-103-201-OT	   	 39
AC-103-201-T	   	 39
AC-103-202-OT	   	 39
AC-103-202-T	   	 39
AC-103-204-OT	   	 39
AC-103-204-T	   	 39
AC-103-205-OT	   	 39
AC-103-205-T	   	 39
AC-103-612-OT	   	 39
AC-103-612-T	   	 39
AC-103-614-OT	   	 39
AC-103-614-T	   	 39
AC-104-204-OT	   	 39
AC-104-204-T	   	 39
AC-104-205-OT	   	 39
AC-104-205-T	   	 39
AC-106-201-OT	   	 39
AC-106-201-T	   	 39
AC-106-202-OT	   	 39
AC-106-202-T	   	 39
AC-106-203-OT	   	 39
AC-106-203-T	   	 39
AC-106-204-OT	   	 39
AC-106-204-T	   	 39
AC-106-205-OT	   	 39
AC-106-205-T	   	 39
AC-107-201-OT	   	 39
AC-107-201-T	   	 39
AC-107-202-OT	   	 39
AC-107-202-T	   	 39
AC-109-201-OT	   	 39
AC-109-201-T	   	 39
AD-001-001	   	 40
AD-001-002	   	 40
AD-001-003	   	 40, 79
AD-001-004	   	 40
AD-001-005	   	 40, 78
AD-001-006	   	 40
AD-001-007	   	 40
AD-001-008	   	 40
AD-001-011	   	 40
AD-001-012	   	 40
AD-001-013	   	 40
AD-001-014	   	 40
AD-001-015	   	 40
AD-001-016	   	 40

AD-001-017	   	 40
AD-001-018	   	 40
AD-002-001	   	 40
AD-002-002	   	 40
AD-002-003	   	 40, 79
AD-002-005	   	 40, 78
AD-002-011	   	 40
AD-002-012	   	 40
AD-002-013	   	 40
AD-002-015	   	 40
AD-003-003	   	 40
AD-003-005	   	 40
AD-003-007	   	 40
AD-003-008	   	 40
AD-003-013	   	 40
AD-003-015	   	 40
AD-003-017	   	 40
AD-003-018	   	 40
AD-004-001	   	 43
AD-004-002	   	 43
AD-004-003	   	 43
AD-004-004	   	 43
AD-010-001	   	 41
AD-010-002	   	 41
AD-010-003	   	 41
AD-010-004	   	 41
AD-010-005	   	 41
AD-010-006	   	 41
AD-010-007	   	 41
AD-010-008	   	 41
AD-010-011	   	 75
AD-010-012	   	 75
AD-010-013	   	 75
AD-010-015	   	 75
AD-010-024	   	 41
AD-010-025	   	 42
AD-010-026	   	 42
AE-001-030	   	 63
AE-001-031	   	 63
AE-001-032	   	 63
AE-001-033	   	 63
AE-001-036	   	 63
AE-001-037	   	 63
AE-001-038	   	 63
AE-001-039	   	 64
AE-001-040	   	 63
AE-001-041	   	 63
AE-001-042	   	 63
AE-001-043	   	 63
AE-001-044	   	 64
AE-001-045	   	 64
AE-001-046	   	 64
AE-001-047	   	 64
AE-001-048	   	 63
AE-002-031	   	 64
AE-003-031	   	 69
AE-003-032	   	 69
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AE-003-033	   	 69
AE-003-034	   	 69
AE-003-036	   	 69
AE-003-040	   	 69
AE-003-041	   	 74, 80
AE-003-043	   	 74
AE-003-044	   	 74, 80
AE-003-045	   	 74
AE-003-046	   	 74, 80
AG-001-011	   	 62
AG-001-012	   	 62
AG-002-011	   	 68
AG-002-012	   	 68
AG-002-013	   	 71
AG-002-015	   	 71
AG-002-015	   	 80
AH-001-011	   	 61
AH-001-012	   	 61
AH-001-013	   	 61
AH-001-015	   	 61
AH-001-016	   	 61
AH-001-017	   	 61
AH-001-018	   	 61
AH-001-301	   	 60
AH-001-302	   	 60
AH-001-303	   	 60
AH-001-304	   	 60
AH-001-305	   	 60
AH-001-306	   	 60
AH-001-311	   	 60
AH-001-312	   	 60
AH-002-011	   	 67
AH-002-013	   	 67
AH-002-015	   	 73
AH-002-015	   	 80
AH-002-016	   	 73
AH-002-211	   	 72
AH-002-211	   	 80
AH-002-213	   	 72
AH-002-213	   	 80
AH-002-216	   	 72
AH-002-301	   	 66
AH-002-301	   	 79
AH-002-302	   	 66
AH-003-301	   	 78
AJ-003-001	   	 50
AJ-003-002	   	 50
AJ-003-003	   	 50
AJ-003-004	   	 50
AJ-003-005	   	 50
AJ-003-006	   	 50
AJ-003-007	   	 50
AJ-003-008	   	 50
AJ-003-009	   	 50
AJ-003-010	   	 50
AJ-003-011	   	 50
AJ-003-012	   	 50

AJ-003-013	   	 50
AJ-003-014	   	 50
AJ-003-015	   	 50
AJ-003-016	   	 50
AJ-003-021	   	 50
AJ-003-022	   	 50
AJ-003-023	   	 50
AJ-003-024	   	 50
AJ-003-025	   	 50
AJ-003-026	   	 50
AJ-003-027	   	 50
AJ-003-028	   	 50
AJ-003-029	   	 50
AJ-003-030	   	 50
AJ-003-031	   	 50
AJ-003-032	   	 50
AJ-003-033	   	 50
AJ-003-034	   	 50
AJ-003-035	   	 50
AJ-003-036	   	 50
AJ-003-037	   	 50
AJ-003-038	   	 50
AJ-003-039	   	 50
AJ-003-040	   	 50
AJ-003-041	   	 50
AJ-003-042	   	 50
AJ-003-043	   	 50
AJ-003-044	   	 50
AJ-003-045	   	 50
AJ-003-046	   	 50
AJ-003-050	   	 50
AJ-003-051	   	 50
AJ-003-052	   	 50
AJ-003-053	   	 50
AJ-003-054	   	 50
AJ-003-055	   	 50
AJ-003-056	   	 50
AJ-003-057	   	 50
AJ-003-058	   	 50
AJ-003-059	   	 50
AJ-003-060	   	 50
AJ-003-061	   	 50
AJ-003-062	   	 50
AJ-003-063	   	 50
AJ-003-064	   	 50
AJ-003-065	   	 50
AJ-003-066	   	 50
AJ-003-067	   	 50
AJ-003-068	   	 50
AJ-003-069	   	 50
AJ-003-070	   	 50
AJ-003-071	   	 50
AJ-003-072	   	 50
AJ-003-074	   	 50
AJ-003-078	   	 54
AJ-003-079	   	 54
AJ-003-081	   	 52

AJ-003-082	   	 52
AJ-003-084	   	 52
AJ-003-086	   	 52
AJ-003-088	   	 52
AJ-003-090	   	 52
AJ-003-092	   	 52
AJ-003-094	   	 52
AJ-003-096	   	 52
AJ-003-098	   	 52
AJ-003-100	   	 52
AJ-003-102	   	 52
AJ-003-104	   	 52
AJ-003-106	   	 52
AJ-003-108	   	 52
AJ-003-110	   	 52
AJ-003-112	   	 52
AJ-003-114	   	 52
AJ-003-116	   	 52
AJ-003-118	   	 52
AJ-003-120	   	 52
AJ-003-121	   	 52
AJ-003-122	   	 52
AJ-003-123	   	 52
AJ-003-124	   	 52
AJ-003-125	   	 52
AJ-003-126	   	 52
AJ-003-127	   	 52
AJ-003-128	   	 52
AJ-003-151	   	 51
AJ-003-152	   	 51
AJ-003-153	   	 51
AJ-003-154	   	 51
AJ-003-155	   	 51
AJ-003-156	   	 51
AJ-003-157	   	 51
AJ-003-158	   	 51
AJ-003-170	   	 51
AJ-003-171	   	 51
AJ-003-172	   	 51
AJ-003-173	   	 51
AJ-003-174	   	 51
AJ-003-175	   	 51
AJ-003-176	   	 51
AJ-003-177	   	 51
AJ-003-178	   	 51
AJ-003-179	   	 51
AJ-003-180	   	 51
AJ-003-181	   	 51
AJ-003-182	   	 51
AJ-003-183	   	 51
AJ-003-184	   	 51
AJ-003-185	   	 51
AJ-003-186	   	 51
AJ-003-187	   	 51
AJ-003-188	   	 51
AJ-003-189	   	 51
AJ-003-190	   	 51
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AJ-003-187	   	 51
AJ-003-188	   	 51
AJ-003-189	   	 51
AJ-003-190	   	 51
AJ-003-191	   	 51
AJ-003-192	   	 51
AJ-003-193	   	 51
AJ-003-194	   	 51
AJ-003-195	   	 51
AJ-003-196	   	 51
AJ-003-197	   	 51
AJ-003-198	   	 51
AJ-003-199	   	 51
AJ-003-200	   	 51
AJ-003-201	   	 51
AJ-003-202	   	 51
AJ-003-203	   	 51
AJ-005-001	   	 49
AJ-005-002	   	 49
AJ-006-001	   	 53
AJ-006-002	   	 53
AJ-006-003	   	 53
AJ-006-004	   	 53
AJ-006-005	   	 53
AJ-006-006	   	 53
AJ-006-007	   	 53
AJ-006-008	   	 53
AJ-006-012	   	 54
AJ-010-006	   	 64, 69, 74
AM-001-001	   	 45
AM-001-002	   	 45
AM-001-003	   	 45
AM-001-004	   	 45
AM-002-001	   	 46
AM-002-002	   	 46
AM-002-003	   	 46
AM-002-004	   	 46
AM-002-005	   	 46
AM-002-006	   	 46
AM-002-007	   	 46
AM-002-008	   	 46
AM-002-010	   	 47
AM-002-011	   	 47
AM-002-012	   	 47
AM-002-013	   	 47
AM-002-014	   	 47
AM-002-014-1	   	 47
AM-002-015	   	 47
AM-002-016	   	 47
AM-002-018	   	 47

AM-002-020	   	 48
AM-002-021	   	 48
AM-002-022	   	 48
AM-002-023	   	 48
AM-002-024	   	 48
AM-002-025	   	 48
AM-002-026	   	 48
AM-002-027	   	 48
AM-002-028	   	 48
AM-002-029	   	 48
AM-002-030	   	 48
AM-002-031	   	 48
AM-002-032	   	 48
AM-002-040	   	 54
AM-002-041	   	 54
AM-004-001	   	 45
AM-004-002	   	 45
AM-004-004	   	 45
AM-004-006	   	 45
AN-001-001	   	 27
AN-001-002	   	 27
AN-001-003	   	 27
AN-001-101	   	 28
AN-001-102	   	 28
AN-001-103	   	 28
AN-001-104	   	 28
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AN-001-302	   	 29
AN-001-310	   	 30
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AN-002-001	   	 18
AN-002-002	   	 18
AN-002-003	   	 18
AN-002-020	   	 48
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AN-002-102	   	 19
AN-002-103	   	 19
AN-002-104	   	 19
AN-002-201	   	 20
AN-002-202	   	 20
AN-002-301	   	 21
AN-002-302	   	 21, 79
AN-002-307	   	 21
AN-002-308	   	 21
AN-002-310	   	 23
AN-002-311	   	 23
AN-002-312	   	 22
AN-002-313	   	 22
AN-002-312	   	 23
AN-002-313	   	 23

AN-003-001	   	 9
AN-003-002	   	 9
AN-003-003	   	 9
AN-003-101	   	 10
AN-003-102	   	 10, 77
AN-003-103	   	 10, 77
AN-003-104	   	 10, 77
AN-003-201	   	 11
AN-003-202	   	 11
AN-003-301	   	 12
AN-003-302	   	 12, 78
AN-003-303	   	 12
AN-004-401	   	 14
AN-004-402	   	 14
AN-004-403	   	 14
AN-005-301	   	 13
AN-005-302	   	 13
AN-005-303	   	 13
AN-005-304	   	 13
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EK-010-015	   	 44
EK-010-016	   	 44
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FA-010-006	   	 55
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